

# Fitting Kit Contents

**Part Number** TLCP4CA

---

## **Brass**

1 x P6 1/2 x 1/4 12mm Elbow  
1 x P6 5/16 x 1/4 8mm Elbow  
1 x P6 1/4 x 1/8 6mm Elbow  
1 x P3 1/4 x 1/8 6mm Straight  
1 x P3 5/16 x 1/8 8mm Straight

## **Electrical**

1 x LRA-PG200 Combination  
Switch/Gauge  
1 x 6m 3mm Twin Core Wire  
2 x Red Male Terminals  
2 x Red Insulated Female  
Terminals  
1 x Red Earth Eye Terminal  
1 x Blue 8mm Earth Eye  
Terminal

## **Bolts / Nuts**

1 x Tek Screw (For Switch Gauge  
Earth)  
1 x M10 x 25 Fine Thread Bolt  
5 x M8 x 25mm Bolts  
6 x M8 x 25 Flat Washers  
5 x M8 Spring Washers  
1 x M8 Nut  
5 x M5 x 10mm Pan Head Screws  
(For Sender Unit)

## **Sender**

1 x VDO 220-004 0-90ohm -  
Sender c/w 300mm Earth Wire  
Soldered On - Setup and Installed  
In Tank

## **Hose Clamps**

8 x 1/4" Hose Clamps  
4 x 1/2" Hose Clamps  
4 x 11/4" Hose Clamp  
1 x C11 Clamp c/w 5/16"  
Nyloc Nuts & Washers

## **Cable Ties**

10 x 7" Cable Ties  
4 x 11" Cable Ties

## **Hose**

1 x 6mm Fuel Hose @1300mm  
Long  
1 x 8mm Fuel Hose @1000mm  
Long  
1 x 8mm Fuel Hose @250mm Long  
1 x 12mm NTP Hose @600mm  
Long

## **Misc Parts**

1 x Fill Pipe P/No: FPTPAUX  
1 x Twin Filler Neck P/No:  
TFTPAUX  
c/w Rubber Sleeve  
  
5 x PAGES CONSISTING OF:-  
1 x Page Fitting Instructions

**Kit Packed By:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Checked By:** \_\_\_\_\_

## *Fitting Kit Contents*

1 x 12mm NTP Hose @1450mm  
Long  
1 x 38mm Fuel Hose @100mm  
Long  
1 x 38mm Fuel Hose @160mm  
Long

1 x Page Fitting Kit contents  
1 x Page Wiring Diagram  
WDAUXSG  
1 x Page Twin Filler Diagram  
1 x Page Layout Diagram

FOR EXPORT ONLY  
1 x Front Secondary Bracket  
1 x Rear Secondary Bracket

### *Filters*

1 x Z14 fuel filter  
1 x Fuel Pump  
1 x Pump Mounting Bracket

*Kit Packed By:* \_\_\_\_\_

*Checked By:* \_\_\_\_\_